Atty. Docket No.: 200-0077 / FMC 1556 PUS

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FO	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics):			
Ford Motor Company	Name: Ford Global Technolgies, Inc.			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No				
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Suite 600			
AssignmentMerger	Parkland Towers East			
Security AgreementChange of Name	City: <u>Dearborn</u> State: <u>MI</u> Zip: <u>48126</u>			
X Other Corrective Assignment to Correct Serial Number 09/666,612 - Real 012882, Frame 0053	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached?Yes No			
Execution Date: September 10, 2001	M. C			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:			
Λ. Patent Application No.(s) 09/966,612	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached?YesXNo				

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:l			
Name: Marc F. Malooley	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 1.21(h))			
Address: Brooks Kushman P.C.	XEnclosed			
1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
City: Southfield State: MI ZIP: 48075-1238	8. Deposit Account Number: 06-1510 - Previously Charged			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 				
Marc F. Malooley Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Name of Person Signing	ignature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:5				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

FORM PTO-	1619A 4/Z, GZ	05-15-200)2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademerk Office PATENT
OMB 0651-0027				F . E # #
Docket No.	200-0077	10208972	3 5 TH	/3 9: 5 3
	RECORDA	ATION FORM COV	ER SHEET Y FINANCE	CLOTION
		PATENTS ONL	Y FINANCE	ument(s) or copy(les).
Submission	nissioner of Palents and Trademar	Conveyance Typ	e	
New	, yea	X Assignment	Security Agn	ement
	ssion (Non-Recordation) t ID# / 0/403 936	License	Change of Na	упе
1 \ 1	n of PTO Error	Merger	Other	
Reel #	Frame #	(For Use	U.S. Government	i(n(Agentics)
Reel #	Frame #		artmental File	Secret Fila
Conveying F	Party(ies)	Mark If additional r	tames of conveying par	ties attached Execution Date None) Day Year
Name (line 1)	Ford Motor Company			9 10 2001
Name (line 2)	A Delaware Corporation			San the San
Second Party			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (inc 2)				
Receiving P	artv	140	rk if additional names o	f receiving parties attached
		<u> </u>		-
Name (line 1)	Ford Global Technologies	L		1 1 1
		L		is an assignment and the section of the section of the United States of
Name (line 1)	Ford Global Technologies A Michigan Corporation	, Inc.		is an assignment and the section of a street of the section of the section of a domestic representative is attach
Name (line 1) *Name (line 2) Address (line 1)	Ford Global Technologies A Michigan Corporation Suite 600 - Parklane To	, Inc.		is an assignment and to receiving party is true. domainled in the United States, an appointment of a domain in stack (Designation must be a saparate thousand for a saparate t
Name (line 1)	Ford Global Technologies A Michigan Corporation	, Inc.		is an manignment and to successfully party is true. demanded in the United States, an appointment of a demantic representative is attach (Designmeter must be a
Name (line 1) *Name (line 2) Address (line 1)	Ford Global Technologies A Michigan Corporation Suite 600 - Parklane To	, Inc.	4812	is an assignment and translating party is not demanded in the United States, an appointment of a demantic representative is attach (Designation must be a supersentative in attach (Assignation).
Name (line 1) *Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Ford Global Technologies A Michigan Corporation Suite 600 - Parklane Too One Parklane Boulevard	MI - USA Shacouriy		is an assignment and tracalving party is not derricited in the United States, an appointment of a demestic representative is attach (Designment) assignment.) Assignment.)
Name (line 1) *Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Ford Global Technologies A Michigan Corporation Suite 600 - Parklane Tox One Parklane Boulevard Dearborn, Ch	MI - USA Shacouriy	Zio	is an assignment and tracalving party is not derricited in the United States, an appointment of a demestic representative is attach (Designment) assignment.) Assignment.)
Name (line 1) *Name (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Re	Ford Global Technologies A Michigan Corporation Suite 600 - Parklane Tox One Parklane Boulevard Dearborn, Ch	MI - USA Shacouriy	Zio	is an assignment and tracalving party is not derricited in the United States, an appointment of a demestic representative is attach (Designment) assignment.) Assignment.)
Name (line 1) *Name (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Ford Global Technologies A Michigan Corporation Suite 600 - Parklane Tox One Parklane Boulevard Dearborn, Ch	MI - USA Shacouriy	Zio	is an assignment and tracalving party is not derricited in the United States, an appointment of a demestic representative is attach (Designment) assignment.) Assignment.)
Name (line 1) *Name (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Re	Ford Global Technologies A Michigan Corporation Suite 600 - Parklane Tox One Parklane Boulevard Dearborn, Ch	MI - USA Shacouriy	Zio	is an assignment and tracalving party is not derricited in the United States, an appointment of a demestic representative is attach (Designment) assignment.) Assignment.)
Name (line 1) *Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Domestic Re Name Address (line 1)	Ford Global Technologies A Michigan Corporation Suite 600 - Parklane Tox One Parklane Boulevard Dearborn, Ch	MI - USA Shacouriy	Zio	is an assignment and tracalving party is not derricited in the United States, an appointment of a demestic representative is attach (Designment) assignment.) Assignment.)
Name (line 1) *Name (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Re Name Address (line 1) Address (line 1)	Ford Global Technologies A Michigan Corporation Suite 600 - Parklane Tox One Parklane Boulevard Dearborn, Ch	MI - USA Shacouriy	Zio	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a superate (locument from Assignation).
Name (line 1) *Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Domestic Re Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3)	Ford Global Technologies A Michigan Corporation Suite 600 - Parklane Tox One Parklane Boulevard Dearborn, presentative Name and Ac	MI - USA State Country ddress Enter for	Zio	is an assignment and the second of the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attach (Designment) and a saparate (locument from Assignment).
Name (line 1) *Name (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Re Name Address (line 1) Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Address (line 3)	Ford Global Technologies A Michigan Corporation Suite 600 - Parklane Tox One Parklane Boulevard Dearborn, presentative Name and Ac	MI - USA Shacouriy	Zio	is an assignment and tracalving party is not derricited in the United States, an appointment of a demestic representative is attach (Designment) assignment.) Assignment.)

Position but not reporting for this collection of information, it estimated to interfer approximately 30 mediates for Cover Shark to be recorded, including term for represent and partnership the data needed to complete the Cover Shark. Sand community reparating that builden expenses to the LLS. Private and Transmission Office, Chief information Office, Missington, C.C. 2021? and to the Office of Information and Requestory Affects, Office of Management, and Studges, Papersyon's Reduction Project (W41-0821), Washington, C.C. 2660. See OMS Information Collection Subject of Information Office, and Transmission Assignment Projects. DO NOT SENC REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Extens 0650059 OMB 0661-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Communice Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (313) 323-6733					
Name Carlos L. Hanze - 43.657					
Address (ine 1) Ford Global Technolo	gies, Inc.				
Address ame 2 Suite 600 - Parklane	Address @ine 2 Suite 600 - Parklane Towers East				
Address (1000 s) One Parklane Bouleva	rd				
Address (ima 4) Dearborn, MI 48	126				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document #					
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu		Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)	s Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH I	Patent Number(s)			
1046600					
If this document is being filed together with a new Pa signed by the first named executing investor.	tent Application, enter the date the petent	application was Month Day Year			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT			
- Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Numb		PCT			
has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PGI			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.	A1): \$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 06-1510					
	Authorization to charge additional fe	es: Yes X No			
Statement and Signature		<u></u>			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Donna J. Seibert	Nonna Joseph	<u>Pert</u> April 16, 2002			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

REEL: 014293 FRAME: 0256

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ford Motor Company (Ford), a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is the owner of the invention claimed in the patent application first signedAugust 27, 2001. Attorney Docket No: 200-0077, titled: CONTROL SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A PARALLEL HYBRID ELECTRIC VEHICLE which is filed concurrently herewith in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO).

WHEREAS, Ford Global Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan and having a principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, Ford by these presents does assign and transfer unto Ford Global Technologies, Inc. the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to said invention, together with all patent applications, divisionals, continuations-in-part, continuations, renewals, or secondary filings thereof.

Ford Motor Company

Thomas J. DeZore

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}$:

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: September 10, 2001

(To be completed after recordation by the USPTO)

USPTO Filing Date:

USPTO Application No: _______

Hanze

Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT REEL: 014293 FRAME: 0257